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[No. 498, A.] 	 [Published May 2, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 542. 
AN ACT to appropriate to the various agricultu- 

ral, mechanical, or industrial fairs or exposi- 
tions, held within the state of Wisconsin, cer- 
tain sums of money as hereinafter specified. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEurtoN 1. There is hereby appropriated out of Appropriation 
the general fund not otherwise appropriated the tia'Aactig usursi, 
sums herein named, to the various agricultural im„rutta;:irra  
societies in the state named in this bill: To the r ketzltiog 
Northern Wisconsin Agricultural and Mechanical sta • to .or 1087, • 
Association, twelve hundred dollars annually for. 1888. 
the years 1887, and 1888. To the Central Wiscon- 
sin Agricultural and Mechanical Association, at 
Stevens Point, eight hundred dollars annually for 
the years 1887, and 1888. To the Southwestern 
Wisconsin Industrial Association, eight hundred 
dollars annually for the years 1887, and 1888. To 
the Wisconsin Industrial Association, at Racine, 
eight hundred dollars annually for the years 1887, 
and 1888. To the Central Wisconsin Agricultural 
and Mechanical Association, at Watertown, eight 
hundred dollars annually for the years 1887, and 
1888. To the Central Stock Growers' and Indus-
trial Association, at Fond du Lac, eight hundred 
dollars annually for the years 1887, and 1888. To 
the Northern District Agricultural and Industrial 
Association, at Oconto, five hundred dollars an-
nually for the years 1887, and 1888. To-the Bosco-
bel Agricultural and Driving Park Association, five 
hundred dollars annually for the years 1887, and 
1888. To the Dane County Agricultural Associa-
tion, at Madison, eight hundred dollars annually for 
the years 1887. and 1S8. To each of the societies. 
above named, in addition to the amount provided 
for in this section, ten per cent. of the total 
amount of premiums paid for each of the years, 
1887, and 1888. To each county agricultural so- To each county 
ciety and industrial association in the state en- ,tf crilettuertf 
titled to state aid under the general law, ten per 
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cent. of the total amount of premiums paid by 
such society- in addition to the amount provided 
for by law, for each of the years 1887, and 1888. 

SHarioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 14, 1887. 

[No. 196, A.] 	 [Published May 3, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 543. 

AN ACT to amend section 23, of chapter 5, of the 
revised statutes, and relating to the registration 
of voters in cities having a population exceed-
ing three thousand and not exceeding twenty 
thousand. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amending gm- SECTION 1. Section 23, of chapter 5, of the re- tion 28. R. S.— 
changing time vised statutes, is hereby amended by striking out 
for seoond 
meeting of the words, "two weeks" where they occur in the 
inspectors of second line of said section in the printed law, and elections. 

insert in lieu thereof the words, "one week," so 
that said section when so amended shall read as 
follows: Section 23. The inspectors shall hold 
their second meeting at the same place designated 
for holding elections on the Tuesday one week pre-
ceding the election. They shall meet at nine 
o'clock in the forenoon. In election districts hav-
ing less than three hundred voters, as shown by 
the preliminary registry, the board shall complete 
the registry on the same day; but if there are 
more than that number of voters, they shall sit 
for two days. They shall remain in session until 
eight o'clock in the evening. They shall revise 
and correct the registry; first, by erasing the 
name of any person wbo shall be proved to their 
satisfaction, by the oaths of two electors of the 
district, to be not entitled to vote therein at the 
next ensuing election, unless such person shall 
appear and if challenged, shall answer the ques-
tions, and take the oath hereinafter provided; 


